

SC No. 677/21
State Vs Deepak @ Guddu & Anr.
FIR No. 370/21
PS Swaroop Nagar

27.05.2024

Present: Ms. Promila Singh, Ld. Addl PP for State.

Both accused are present on bail.

Sh. Dalip Kumar, Ld. Counsel for both accused.

MHC (M) is present.

A report has been filed by the IO stating that the FSL result is still not ready and a priority letter has already been sent to FSL to expedite the result.

Report perused.

Notice be issued to the SHO concerned to expedite the procurement of FSL result and file the same in the form of supplementary chargesheet at the earliest.

PW Vishwajeet Gorai is present but he could not be examined for want of FSL result.

PW-4 Sujay Gorai is examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

Put up for PE on 02.12.2024.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 6, 7, 10 alongwith MHC (M) and IO be summoned for NDOH.

(Dhirendra Rana)
ASJ/Spcl. Judge(NDPS)
North/Rohini Courts/27.05.2024