

14 SC 677/2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK@Guddu Etc
FIR 370/2021
PS Swaroop Nagar

24.01.2026

Present: Sh. Sandeep Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both accused persons on bail are present with Ld. Counsel
Sh. Gautam Singh.

On the last date of hearing, a fresh application was filed on behalf of the State regarding the recovery of certain incriminating material from the phone of PW-6. However, Ld. Counsel for the accused persons submits that he has not received the copy of the said application, therefore, he could not file reply.

Heard. Considered.

Copy of the application has been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused persons today in the court with direction to file reply.

Put up on 30.03.2026 for further proceedings.

Harvinder Singh Johal
Spl. Judge(NDPS)/ASJ
North Distt., Rohini Courts,
Delhi/24.01.2026