

5 SC 677/2021
STATE Vs. DEEPAK @ Guddu Etc
FIR 370/2021
PS (Swaroop Nagar)

21.04.2026

Present: Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Both the accused persons on bail are present with Counsel.

On the last date of hearing, NBWs were issued against accused Deepak @ Guddu.

It is submitted by accused accused Deepak @ Guddu that he could not appear before the court on the last date of hearing for the reasons mentioned in the application

Submissions heard.

Considering the fact as mentioned in the application, NBWs issued against accused Deepak @ Guddu stands cancelled subject to deposit of cost of Rs.1000/- with DLSA. He is warned to be careful in future. Robkar be issued accordingly.

Matter is otherwise listed for PE.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses in terms of order dated 30.03.2026 along with IO & MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up on 23.07.2026 for PE.

Harvinder Singh Johal
Spl. Judge(NDPS)/ASJ
North Distt., Rohini Courts,
Delhi/21.04.2026(j)